FILED December 7, 2023 Data Center Missouri Public Service Commission

## Exhibit No. 400

Staff – Exhibit 400 Workpapers for Truck 206 File No. WR-2023-0344

## **RWC** Neal Clevenger Truck Rental - Company Vehicle Personal Mileage Reimbursements

IRS mileage rate (as of 1/2022)	
0.585	

IRS mileage rate (as of 7/2022) 0.625

IRS mileage rate (as of 3/1/23) 0.655

IRS mileage rate (as of 4/1/23) 0.665

## (calculated using IRS Standard Mileage rate)

		Standard Mileage rate)				
Date	Month	Personal Mileage for month	Amount Calculated	Amount Paid	BALANCE	
1/31/22	January 2022	4.6	\$2.69		\$2.69	
2/28/22	February 2022	2.1	\$1.23		\$3.92	
3/10/22				\$3.92	(\$0.00)	
3/31/22	March 2022	19.7	\$11.52		\$11.52	
4/18/22				\$11.52	\$0.00	
4/30/22	April 2022	29.4	\$17.20		\$17.20	
5/25/22				\$17.05	\$0.15	
5/31/22	May 2022	18.4	\$10.76		\$10.92	
6/16/22				\$10.67	\$0.25	
6/30/22	June 2022	41	\$23.99		\$24.23	
7/21/22				\$23.78	\$0.45	
7/31/22	July 2022	40.1	\$25.06		\$25.51	
8/30/22				\$25.06	\$0.45	
8/30/22	August 2022	21.14	\$13.21		\$13.67	
9/30/22	September 2022	26.6	\$16.63		\$30.29	
10/25/22				\$29.84	\$0.45	
10/31/22	October 2022	49.5	\$30.94		\$31.39	
11/30/22	November 2022	27	\$16.88		\$48.26	
12/31/22	December 2022	57.5	\$35.94		\$84.20	
1/25/23				\$30.94	\$53.26	
4/11/23				\$16.87	\$36.39	
4/1/23				\$35.90	\$0.49	
1/31/23	January 2023	17.63	\$11.02		\$11.51	
2/28/23	February 2023	37.66	\$23.54		\$35.05	
3/27/23				\$23.54	\$11.51	
3/23/23				\$11.02	\$0.49	
3/31/23	March 2023	12	\$7.86		\$8.35	
4/30/23	April 2023	29	\$19.29		\$27.63	
5/11/23				\$27.15	\$0.48	
		Total:	\$267.74	\$267.26		